
ORDINANCE NO. -------
An ordinance amending Schedule "A" of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles 

Administrative Code to provide salary adjustments for the non-represented 
classifications in the Office of the Chief Legislative Analyst of Assistant Chief Legislative 
Analyst and Legislative Analyst 1-V. 

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Schedule "A" of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code 
is amended to provide revised salaries for the classifications of Assistant Chief 
Legislative Analyst and Legislative Analyst 1-V, as follows: 

Class 
Code 
0196 
0191 
0192 
0193 
0194 
0195 

Class Title 
Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst 
Legislative Analyst I 
Legislative Analyst II 
Legislative Analyst Ill 
Legislative Analyst IV 
Legislative Analyst V 

Sec. 2. Section 1 shall be operative on January 1, 2023. 

Salary Range, 
Amount, MOU No., 

or Ordinance No. 
8207 
3454 
4079 
5013 
6202 
7449 

Sec. 3. Schedule "A" of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code is 
amended to provide revised salaries for the classifications of Assistant Chief Legislative 
Analyst and Legislative Analyst 1-V, as follows: 

Class 
Code 
0196 
0191 
0192 
0193 
0194 
0195 

Class Title 
Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst 
Legislative Analyst I 
Legislative Analyst II 
Legislative Analyst Ill 
Legislative Analyst IV 
Legislative Analyst V 

Sec. 4. Section 3 shall be operative on January 29, 2023. 

Salary Range, 
Amount, MOU No., 

or Ordinance No. 
8371 
3525 
4161 
5114 
6327 
7598 

Sec. 5. Schedule "A" of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code is 
amended to provide revised salaries for the classifications of Assistant Chief Legislative 
Analyst and Legislative Analyst 1-V, as follows: 
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Class 
Code 
0196 
0191 
0192 
0193 
0194 
0195 

Class Title 
Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst 
Legislative Analyst I 
Legislative Analyst II 
Legislative Analyst Ill 
Legislative Analyst IV 
Legislative Analyst V 

Sec. 6. Section 5 shall be operative on June 18, 2023. 

Salary Range, 
Amount, MOU No., 

or Ordinance No. 
8497 
3578 
4224 
5191 
6421 
7713 

Sec. 7. This ordinance shall be effective upon publication, pursuant to Charter 
Section 252(g). 
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Sec. 8. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it 
published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in 
the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of 
Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the 
Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street 
entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located 
at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records. 

Approved as to Form and Legality 

HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, City Attorney 

VI IENNE SWANIGAN 
Assistant City Attorney 

Date \ ~ \t\: j-z.-z_. 

File No. ___________ _ 
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The Clerk of the City of Los Angeles 
hereby certifies that the foregoing 
ordinance was passed by the Council 
of the City of Los Angeles. 

CITY CLERK 

Ordinance Passed - ----

MAYOR 

Approved _______ _ 


