	ORDINANCE NO.	
--	---------------	--

An ordinance amending Schedule "A" of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code to provide salary adjustments for the non-represented classifications in the Office of the Chief Legislative Analyst of Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst and Legislative Analyst I-V.

## THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Schedule "A" of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code is amended to provide revised salaries for the classifications of Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst and Legislative Analyst I-V, as follows:

Class Code	Class Title	Salary Range, Amount, MOU No., <u>or Ordinance No.</u>
0196	Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst	8207
0191	Legislative Analyst I	3454
0192	Legislative Analyst II	4079
0193	Legislative Analyst III	5013
0194	Legislative Analyst IV	6202
0195	Legislative Analyst V	7449

Sec. 2. Section 1 shall be operative on January 1, 2023.

Sec. 3. Schedule "A" of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code is amended to provide revised salaries for the classifications of Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst and Legislative Analyst I-V, as follows:

Class Code	Class Title	Salary Range, Amount, MOU No., <u>or Ordinance No.</u>
0196	Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst	8371
0191	Legislative Analyst I	3525
0192	Legislative Analyst II	4161
0193	Legislative Analyst III	5114
0194	Legislative Analyst IV	6327
0195	Legislative Analyst V	7598

Sec. 4. Section 3 shall be operative on January 29, 2023.

Sec. 5. Schedule "A" of Section 4.61 of the Los Angeles Administrative Code is amended to provide revised salaries for the classifications of Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst and Legislative Analyst I-V, as follows:

Class		Salary Range, Amount, MOU No.,
Code	Class Title	or Ordinance No.
0196	Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst	8497
0191	Legislative Analyst I	3578
0192	Legislative Analyst II	4224
0193	Legislative Analyst III	5191
0194	Legislative Analyst IV	6421
0195	Legislative Analyst V	7713

Sec. 6. Section 5 shall be operative on June 18, 2023.

Sec. 7. This ordinance shall be effective upon publication, pursuant to Charter Section 252(g).

Sec. 8. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

Approved as to Form and Legality	
HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, City Attorney	
By VIVIENNE SWANIGAN Assistant City Attorney	
Date 12 14 22	
File No	
M:\Muni Counsel\CAO ORDINANCES\LAAC Ord Amend Sch A - CLA	Non-Rep Classes.docx
The Clerk of the City of Los Angeles hereby certifies that the foregoing ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of Los Angeles.	
CITY CLERK	MAYOR
	a.
·	
Ordinance Passed	Approved